3827022

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acme Kohlman Chute Systems, LLC		06/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHR Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	3001 Greene Street
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33020
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827022	ACME KOHLMAN CHUTE SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77750664	ACME KOHLMAN CHUTE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112 Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33303-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dona	ald S. Showalter

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0488

900208224

Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/
Date:	11/30/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=WHR Assignment#page1.tif source=WHR Assignment#page2.tif source=WHR Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acme Kohlman Chute Systems, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1930 Tigertail Boulevard, Dania Beach, Florida 33304 (hereinafter "Assignor") owns or otherwise holds U.S. Reg. No. 3,827,022 (the "Registration") for the mark "ACME KOHLMAN CHUTE SYSTEMS" (the "Mark"), abandoned U.S. Application Serial No. 77/750,664 (the "Application") and the company name "ACME KOHLMAN CHUTE SYSTEMS, LLC" ("Company Name").

WHEREAS, WHR Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3001 Greene Street, Hollywood, Florida 33020 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the Company Name, the Registration, the Application, the Company Name, all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Company Name.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest Assignor owns or otherwise holds in, to and under: (a) the Mark, (b) the Registration, (c) the Application, (d) the Company Name, (e) any and all common law rights in, to and under the Mark, (f) any and all common law rights in, to and under the Company Name, (g) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, (h) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Company Name, (i) any and all rights to royalties, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind due, owing or to become due or owing, from any third party in relation to the Mark, the Company Name, the Registration, the Application, the goodwill under the Mark and/or, the goodwill under

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0490

the Company Name, and (j) any and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in

connection with the Mark, the Registration, the Application and/or the Company Name,

including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past

infringements of the Mark, the Registration and/or the Company Name; all of the foregoing to be

held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not

been made.

Assignor unconditionally represents and warrants to assignee, its successors and assigns

that:

1. Assignor's undersigned representative is possessed of full legal capacity and is duly

authorized to execute and deliver this instrument on behalf of Assignor, and

2. Assignor has not entered into, and is not legally obligated to enter into, any

assignments, transfers or agreements which are expressly or impliedly inconsistent with the sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance made pursuant to this instrument, and

3. Assignor has not granted, and is not legally obligated to grant, to any third party, any

rights or licenses or other interests in, to or under any subject matter sold, assigned transferred

and/or conveyed to Assignor hereunder.

Assignor's representations and warranties above shall forever survive execution and

delivery of this instrument.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance made hereunder are

effective as of the date signed below on behalf of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

ACME KOHLMAN CHUTE SYSTEMS, LLC

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004668 FRAME: 0491

	By: Jery Edani
	Name: $\sqrt{\epsilon} \ll \epsilon \approx 4015$
	Title: OLERECE
	Date: / S June, 2011
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	SS:
15KKY ZDWAKD DAVIS,	knowledged before me this $\frac{18}{18}$ day of June, 2011, by of Acme Kohlman Chute own to me or has produced $\frac{1}{18}$ $\frac{1}$ $\frac{1}{18}$ $\frac{1}{18}$ $\frac{1}{18}$ $\frac{1}{18}$ $\frac{1}{18}$ $\frac{1}{$
	By:
	Notary Public, State of Elorida
	My Commissioner Expires:
	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Dorothy Whitman Commission # DD935596 Expires: NOV. 17, 2013
Accepted by ASSIGNEE:	BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO, INC.
WHR Holdings, LLC	
By: MICHAEL F. BRACKE	N (411
Michael Brack Essine	žis
/	

1044651 v1